NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE CHEROKEE COUNTY LAW LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Notice is given of the annual meeting of the Cherokee County Law Library Board of Trustees on June 6, 2023 at 4 pm.

The location of the meeting is the Cherokee County Law Library Conference Room, Second Floor, Cherokee County Justice Center. This is the annual meeting of the Law Library Board of Trustees. All interested attorneys and members of the public are invited to attend.

For questions about the meeting or to have items placed on the agenda, please contact the Treasurer, Chief Judge Alan Jordan at 678-493-6490.

Members of the Law Library Board of Trustees include:

Chief Judge Ellen McElyea, Chairman
Chief Judge Alan Jordan, Member
Judge B. Keith Wood, Member
Chief Judge James Drane, Member
District Attorney, Susan Treadaway, Member
Solicitor General, Todd Hayes, Member
Clerk of Court, Patty Baker, Member
Jeff Rusbridge, Attorney Member

Interested parties given notice include:

Judge Dee Morris, State Court Judge
Judge Michelle Helhoski, State Court Judge
Judge David Cannon, Superior Court Judge
Judge Tony Baker, Superior Court Judge
Judge Shannon Wallace, Superior Court Judge
Chief Judge Jennifer Davis, Juvenile Court Judge
Judge Rick Jones, Juvenile Court Judge
Ms. Angela Cortellino, Sequoyah Regional Library System
Ms. Julie Wise, Sequoyah Reginal Library System
Ms. Melissa Roberts-Kelly, Law Librarian
Geoff Morton, County Manager

Public notice is further given as follows:

Posting on the Law Library bulletin board and via email to the attorneys of the Blue Ridge Bar Association.

For the Board, this 1st day of May, 2023

Judge Alan Jordan Treasurer